operations as well as the current and future outlook of the 
Company.

During the year under report, pursuant to the approval of 
the members by way of Ordinary resolution passed in the 
Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on June 12, 2024, your 
company has increased the Authorised Share Capital from 
Rs. 23,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crores Only ) 
consisting  of 2,30,00,000 (Two Crores and Thirty Lakh) 
Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs.10/-(Rupees Ten Only) each 
to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) 
consisting of  2,50,00,000 (Two Crores and Fifty Lakh) Equity  

CHANGE IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE2.

Shares of Face Value of  Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each. 
Further, with  the approval of the members in the said 
Extra-Ordinary General Meeting , your company has 
offered, issued and allotted 22,15,319 ( Twenty Two 
Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred and Nineteen) 
fully paid-up Equity Shares of the Company, having face 
value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of Rs. 
436/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Thirty Six only) per 
Equity Shares  by way of a preferential issue in the 
board meeting held on June 21,2024,  in compliance 
with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue 
of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2018 and Companies Act,2013. The shares so allotted 
rank pari passu in all respect with the existing equity 
shares of the company.

Subsequent to the said allotment of shares,  the paid 
up share capital of the Company  increased from Rs. 
22,01,40,000 ( Rupees Twenty Two Crores One Lakh 
and Forty Thousand only) consisting  of 22,014,000 
(Two Crores Twenty Lakh and Fourteen Thousand ) 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to  
Rs.242,293,190( Rupees Twenty Four Crores Twenty 
Two  Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety  
only) consisting  of 24,22,319 (Two Crores Forty Two 
Lakh Two Thousand Thee Hundred Nineteen ) equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

Pursuant to the aforementioned changes, the capital 
structure of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is as 
follows: 
Authorised Share Capital was Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Crores only), divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two 
Crores Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten 
Only) each. The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share 
Capital was Rs. 24,22,93,190 (Rupees Twenty-Four 
Crores Twenty-Two Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety only), divided into 2,42,29,319 (Two 
Crores Forty-Two Lakhs Twenty-Nine Thousand Three 
Hundred Nineteen) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten 
Only) each.

Further, the Board of Directors is proposing to issue 
additional shares to the shareholders of the Company 
by way of  bonus shares, through the capitalization of 
free reserves, securities premium, and other reserves, as

[...]

( Two Crores fty lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten only) in order to facilitate increase in paid up capital 
for future business growth and also to accommodate 
the proposed bonus share at 1:1 basis that could 
double the paid-up capital to  Rs. 48,45,86,380 
(Rupees Forty Eight Crores Forty Five Lakh Eighty Six

Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty only) subject to 
approval by the shareholders in the Annual General Meeting.

Pursuant to the approval of shareholders through postal 
ballot dated December 08, 2024., the Company has 
approved and adopted ‘DYNAMIC CABLES LIMITED - 
EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTION PLAN 2024’  ( “DCL - ESOP 2024").